

Misc. Appeal No.65 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-001509-2018

Present : Sri Saugata Roy Chowdhury (J.O Code : WB00885)

Order No. 32,

Dated : 16.12.2023,

Today, the date is fixed for A.D upon the respondent No.2 and 3 and track report with postal receipt.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

A.D upon the respondent No.2 and 3 and track report with postal receipt have not been received by this Court.

Besides being the P.O of the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Howrah, I am in-charge of this Court.

Being busy with my own file, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 01/03/2024 for A.D upon the respondent No.2 and 3 and track report with postal receipt.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah(I/C)

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah(In-Charge).