

Misc. Appeal No. 65 of 2018
CNR Number :WBHW01-001509-2018
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 35, Dated : 12.09.2024

Today is fixed for A/D upon the Respondents No. 2 and 3 and track report with postal receipt.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Appellants along with two P/R.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Respondent.

On perusal of the record it appears that, through Court S/R has already been received and are lying with the record.

It appears from the S/R that, Summon has been duly served upon the Respondent No. 3 and refused by the Respondent No. 2 which are treated as good service.

Till date none appeared on behalf of the Respondents No. 2 and 3 before this Court.

Hence the appeal will proceed ex-parte against the Respondents No. 2 and 3.

Fix **03.12.2024** for hearing of the Misc. Appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

